PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert A. Rabiner	11/04/2008
Dennis P. Colleran	11/04/2008
Anthony W. O'Leary	11/04/2008
Justin G. Dye	11/04/2008
Mark A. Drew	11/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IlluminOss Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	993 Waterman Avenue	
City:	East Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02914	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12983496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)897-0909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-310-6009

Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: David J. Dykeman
Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101667-010612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Dykeman

PATENT

REEL: 025587 FRAME: 0050

\$40.00 12983

501397266

Total Attachments: 4

source=010612Assignment#page1.tif source=010612Assignment#page2.tif

source=010612Assignment#page3.tif

source=010612Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025587 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: IlluminOss Medical, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, having a principal place of business at 993 Waterman Avenue, East Providence, RI 02914, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Systems and Methods for Internal Bone Fixation

and identified as:

Serial No.: 12/262,411 Filed: October 31, 2008

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

46.418.809v1

PATENT REEL: 025587 FRAME: 0052

Serial No.: 12/262,411 Page 2		
the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.		
Date: Nov 4 /2008	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Robert A. Rabiner 37 Watermark Drive Tiverton, RI 02878
County of Newport) State of Rhole Island)		
Subscribed and sworn to before m on November 2008 ON PARTITION NOTARY PUBLIC (Seal) Date: NOV 4, 2008		Victoria Rabiner on Expires: 12-24-0811 Dennis P. Colleran
County of Newport) State of Rhode Island)		
Subscribed and sworn to before mon NOVEM OCA 4 2008 date date (Seal) (Seal)	Notary Public	Victoria Rabiner on Expires: 12.24-6011
	RI	PATENT EEL: 025587 FRAME: 0053

Date: 4 NOV 06	Name of Inventor: Anthony W. O'Leary Address of Inventor: 24 Riverside Place Walpole, MA 02081
County of Norde Taland) ss. State of Rhode Taland Subscribed and sworn to before me on Novembor 4 2008 date Grand RABINETHING (Seal) WOLLD ATTENDED OF RHODE MILLIAND OF RHODE MILLIAND OF RHODE Date: 4 NOT 08	Notary Public Letrus Rabiner My Commission Expires: /2-24-11 Name of Inventor: Justin G. Dye Address of Inventor: 120 School Street Mansfield, MA 02048
County of New port) ss. State of Rhode Island) ss. Subscribed and sworn to before me on November 4, 2008 date (Seal) (Seal)	by the above-named <u>Justini G. Dye</u> Notary Public Vutnua Rabina My Commission Expires: 12 - 24-11
www.	PATENT

REEL: 025587 FRAME: 0054

Serial No.: 12/262,411 Page 3

Serial No.: 12/262,411 Page 4 Date:	Name of Inventor: Mark A. Drew Address of Inventor: 3 Pine Cone Drive	
	Address of Inventor: 3 Pine Cone Drive Barrington, RI 02806	
County of Province)	
State of $\bigwedge^n \setminus$) ss.)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Mark A. Prenon		
	Notary Public	

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

DAVID GIACOMINI
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
INV COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC 1 2010